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Ireland

ID Time
1265 20:30
1492 20:37
1431 21:06
1448 21:17
1479 21:21
1447 21:25
1269 21:32
1272 21:39
1490 21:47
1225 21:48
1187 21:52
1179 21:58
1437 22:03
1459 22:18
1159 22:20
1455  22:27
1188 22:27
1438 22:40
1454 22:41
1149 22:44
1456  22:45
1478 22:46
1619 22:50
1493 22:52
1177 22:56
1477  23:00
1465 23:01
1443 23:03
1205 23:04
1433 23:08
1186 23:12
1246 23:13
1227 23:15
1263 23:15
1183 23:16
1260 23:16
1153 23:18
1161 23:23
1215 23:24
1476  23:29
1446 23:31
1239 23:33
1442 23:36
1148 23:38
1248 23:40
1202 23:42
1181 23:43
1236 23:44
1158 23:44
1466 23:45
1230 23:47
1247 23:48
1444  23:49
1206 23:55
1163  23:55
1470 24:00
1217  24:09

Position
1
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Name
Anna GARDINER
Amy GREENE
Kirsty MAHER
Maebhdh RICHARDSON
Avril MILLERICK
Hannah KEHOE
Lucy FOSTER
Annabel MORRISON
Roise ROBERTS
Nicole DINAN
Eimear COONEY
Eva BARTLETT
Emma MCEVOY
Claragh KEANE
Julie CLEARY
Maebh EAKIN
Dearbhla ALLEN
Saoirse O'BRIEN
Heather MURPHY
Clodagh GILL
Niamh BRADY
Emma LANDERS
Cora Sullivan
Kirsti Charlotte FOSTER
Pia LANGTON
Avril CASHMAN
Ella COLLINS
Sadhbh MOHAN
Maria COONE
Ailish HAWKINS
Rachel AYRES
Katie GRAHAM
Katie HENNESSY
Elsa MOORE
Abigail O'REGAN
Sarah HENRY
Caitlin HUGHES
Laura NUNAN
Gemma GALVIN
Alex CASHMAN
Isabella BURKE
Aisling SMITH
Ellen MCLOUGHLIN
Aoife BLEWITT
Sophia YOUNG
Ailbhe O'FARRELL
Eve DUNPHY
Niamh CUSACK
Eden BRANGAN WALSH
Lucy O'FLYNN
Caoimhe FLANNERY
Lily RIMMER
Edel MCCREERY
Aoife WALSH
Isabel CUFFE
Maire HYNES MCLAUGHLIN
Holly O'BOYLE

123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Team Name
East Down A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Willowfield Harriers
Enniskillen R.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Leevale A.C.
Ace A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Michael's A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Willowfield Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Ballymena and Antrim A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Skibbereen A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Results U20 Women

Team Scoring

Moy Valley AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

DSD AC

DSD AC

Moy Valley AC

Youghal A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Ennis Track
Youghal A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Moy Valley AC
Lagan Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers

Lagan Valley A.C.

Lucan Harriers
Leevale A.C.
Ennis Track

County

Donegal
Mayo

Cork

Antrim
Cork
Louth

Dublin
Louth
Louth

Laois
Mayo
Louth
Cork

Kilkenny
Cork
Cork

Laois
Antrim
Cork
Donegal
Kilkenny
Donegal
Mayo
Dublin
Clare
Cork
Kilkenny

Mayo
Antrim

Dublin
Cork

Antrim
Dublin

Cork
Clare
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123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Results U20 Women
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Ireland

1462 24:18 58 Michelle HEALY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track Clare
1496 24:23 59 Eimear HUGHES Castlebar A.C. Mayo
1204 24:25 60 Andrea RYAN Tullamore Harriers A.C.

1464 24:29 61 Neasa NI AINIFEIN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track Clare
1219 24:32 62 Grace RYNNE Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track Clare
1461 24:35 63 Aimee BARRETT Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track Clare
1198 24:38 64 Grace BYRNE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers

1171 24:42 65 Holly HEADON Naas A.C.

1147 24:43 66 Molly SMITH Loch Lurgan A.C.

1452 24:43 67 Orla LOONEY Portlaoise A.C. Laois
1275 24:45 68 Holly COLLINS North Belfast Harriers

1450 24:46 69 Faye MCEVOY Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C. Laois
1238 24:46 70 Grainne MOORE West Waterford A.C.

1223 24:48 71 Zoe CONWAY Leevale A.C. Cork
1255 24:48 72 Niamh CAMPBELL Mid Ulster A.C.

1152 24:50 73 Gracie O'BRIEN Moy Valley A.C. Moy Valley AC Mayo
1169 24:54 74 Rachel DUNNE Templeogue A.C. Dublin
1439 24:59 75 Isabella TOMKIN BEDDY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. DSD AC

1184 25:02 76 Caoimhe PHELAN St. Senans A.C. St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
1491 25:06 77 Nuala BOSE Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
1481 25:07 78 Laura COONEY Clonmel A.C.

1262 25:08 79 Sophia WARD Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
1268 25:12 80 Jodi FOSTER Willowfield Harriers

1180 25:13 81 Charlotte CARPENDALE St. Senans A.C. St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
1234 25:13 82 Saoirse TWOMEY West Muskerry A.C. West Muskerry Cork
1271 25:23 83 Katie MCKITTRICK Willowfield Harriers

1154 25:24 84 Hazel KENNY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
1166 25:33 85 Maggie JEZ Lucan Harriers A.C. Lucan Harriers Dublin
1445 25:33 86 Saoirse REYNOLDS Le Chéile A.C.

1155 25:36 87 Sorcha O'CONNOR Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
1220 25:37 88 Lucy SHANNON Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track Clare
1235 25:38 89 Maria MURNANE Kenmare A.C.

1457 25:44 90 Kayla RYAN Ratoath A.C.

1256 25:44 91 Miah FLETCHER Cranford A.C. Donegal
1150 25:48 92 Kea LAVELLE Moy Valley A.C. Moy Valley AC Mayo
1145 25:48 93 Holly Shaughnessy Tuam A.C.

1244  25:52 94 Jessica BLANEY Lagan Valley A.C. Lagan Valley A.C. Antrim
1480 25:54 95 Ruby CARROLL Clonmel A.C.

1274  25:56 96 Emily MCRITCHIE North Belfast Harriers

1436  25:58 97 Isabella CHAMBERS Dundrum South Dublin A.C. DSD AC

1182 25:59 98 Moya O'KEEFFE St. Senans A.C. St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
1473  26:00 99 Lydia WALSHE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
1178 26:05 100 Caoimhe BARRY St. Joseph's A.C.

1157 26:07 101 Ciara SHEEDY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
1192  26:08 102 Shauna FOX Navan A.C. Navan AC

1175 26:16 103 Hazel COOGAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1170 26:19 104 Elizabeth FARRELLY Templeogue A.C.

1228 26:21 105 Elsa RYAN Midleton A.C. Cork
1257 26:24 106 Orlaith MCCRORY Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
1270 26:26 107 Erin MCDERMOTT Willowfield Harriers

1210 26:34 108 Erin DUTTON Kilcoole A.C.

1160 26:36 109 Eva CROWE Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
1191  26:37 110 Eve LAWLER Cilles A.C.

1232 26:39 111 Emily CRONIN West Muskerry A.C. West Muskerry Cork
1195 26:41 112 Alannah MARJARA Navan A.C. Navan AC

1475 26:42 113 Robyn BUCKLEY Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork
1196 26:47 114 Aisling GALLAGHER Ratoath A.C.

1216  26:47 115 Nicole KEANE Ennis Track A.C.
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123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny
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Results U20 Women

Ireland

1237 26:57 116 Muireann DUFFIN Waterford A.C.

1231 27:02 117 Nicola SULLIVAN Togher A.C.

1229 27:04 118 Emer Fionnula DENNIS MCALEAVY  Skibbereen A.C.

1451 27:04 119 Della MCLOUGHLIN Oughaval A.C.

1463 27:05 120 Ellen MANNION Ennis Track A.C.

1193 27:10 121 Anna GARDINER Navan A.C.

1458 27:10 122 Aisling LANE Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1264 27:18 123 Hannah MCGEE Rosses A.C.

1194 27:24 124 Grace GARDINER Navan A.C.

1218 27:25 125 Lucy POWER Ennis Track A.C.

1222 27:26 126 Anna TOWNS Durrus A.C.

1468 27:39 127 Erin FROSCH Leevale A.C.

1200 27:56 128 Caoimhe DONOHUE Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1172 28:00 129 Emily KEARNS Naas A.C.

1189 28:13 130 Aedin DAVIS Bohermeen A.C.

1241 28:14 131 Megan MAGEE Beechmount Harriers A.C.
1434  28:15 132 Chloe HEASLIP Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
1162 28:18 133 Olivia TOBIN Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1151 28:19 134 Anna MCDONNELL Moy Valley A.C.

1214 28:24 135 Hayley BARRETT Ennis Track A.C.

1208 28:30 136 Amber SCULLY Greystones and District A.C.
1233  28:56 137 Fern MULLANE West Muskerry A.C.

1156  29:12 138 Mya O'REILLY Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
1261 29:26 139 Lucy TONER Letterkenny A.C.

1209 30:32 140 Aoibhe MITCHELL Inbhear Dee A.C.

1174 31:31 141 Ruth CODY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
1474 31:52 142 Aoife LUCEY West Muskerry A.C.

1259 32:43 143 Maria FLEMING Letterkenny A.C.

1201 35:06 144 Alanna GREENE Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Laois
Ennis Track Clare
Navan AC
Mullingar Harriers

Donegal
Navan AC
Leevale A.C. Cork
Mullingar Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
DSD A.C. Dublin
Moy Valley AC Mayo
West Muskerry Cork
Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
West Muskerry Cork

Mullingar Harriers
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Ireland

Place
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Club Team Points
Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Moy Valley AC
DSD AC

Ennis Track

Lagan Valley A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
Navan AC

West Muskerry

County Team Points
County
Cork
Louth
Mayo
Antrim
Donegal
Dublin
Kilkenny
Laois
Clare

123.ie National Cross Country

19th November 2023

Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Positions

4,6, 25,41
5,22,26,40
3,20,44,73
13,18, 75,97
39,57,58, 61
32,45,52,94
35, 76, 81, 98
46, 64,122,128
84, 87,101, 132
102,112,121, 124
82,111,137, 142

Positions
5,10, 22, 26
11,16,17,21
3,20,37,44
9,32,45,52
2,34,36,77
15, 38, 49, 55
25,35,41,76
19, 31, 67, 69
39,57,58, 61

Results U20 Women

Points
76
93

140
203
215
223
290
360
404
459
472

Points
63
65

104
138
149
157
177
186
215

Printed at 17:25 19/11/2023



z @
Athletics ] 23.' e

Ireland

ID Time
1569 17:12
1533 17:13
1589 17:41
1507 17:49
1575 18:05
1610 18:11
1407 18:18
1604 18:19
1532 18:19
1580 18:24
1537 18:25
1312 18:28
1395 18:33
1567 18:35
1562 18:36
1374 18:37
1389 18:38
1542 18:39
1286 18:41
1317 18:42
1522 18:43
1525 18:45
1538 18:46
1593 18:47
1292 18:49
1354 18:52
1584 18:55
1384 18:57
1607 18:58
1603 18:58
1293 19:01
1595 19:07
1331  19:07
1605 19:08
1527 19:09
1398 19:09
1308 19:10
1512 19:11
1565 19:12
2093 19:13
1600 19:14
1517 19:17
1410 19:19
1520 19:20
1415 19:20
1546 19:21
1297 19:21
1356 19:22
1500 19:23
1616 19:24
1400 19:24
1278 19:24

Position
1
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Name
Niall MURPHY
Jonas STAFFORD
Harry COLBERT
Seamus ROBINSON
Sean LAWTON
Liam MCCAY
Caolan MCFADDEN
Lughaidh MALLON
Solomon HOLDEN-BETTS
Robert TROY
Billy COOGAN
Cormac DIXON
Finn DIVER
Barry CONWAY
Diarmuid FAGAN
Ryan MCCARTHY
Diarmuid MOLONEY
David WILLIAMS
Padraig CORDUFF
Cillian GLEESON
Dara DONOGHUE
Louie WOODGER
Myles HEWLETT
Cian HODGINS
Tom BRESLIN
Noah HARRIS
William VERLING
Oisin LYNCH
Oisin KELLY
Stephen LYSTER
Sean CRONIN
Luke PURCELL
Callum BARRON
Jack MCCAUSLAND
Marcus O'SULLIVAN
Charlie JONES
Sean MCMAHON
Cillian KEEGAN
John RYAN
Kyle Thompson
Tommy ARTHUR
Jamie BYRNE
Tom FLEMING
Declan O'MEARA
Jamie MCDONNELL
Jack MCMAHON
Matei URSACHI
Peter FARRELL
Mathys BOCQUET
Darragh Mulrooney
Oisin MCGLOIN
Luke O'SULLIVAN

123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Team Name
Ennis Track A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.
Waterford A.C.
City of Derry & Spartans
Durrus A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Westport A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Parnell A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Barrow Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Loughview A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Loughview A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Enniskillen R.C.

Results U20 Men

Team Scoring
Ennis Track

Lagan Valley A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ennis Track
Mullingar Harriers

Nenagh Olympic

Lucan Harriers

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic
Clonliffe Harrier A

Killarney Valley A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harrier A
Nenagh Olympic

Lagan Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Lagan Valley A.C.
DSD A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier A
Mullingar Harriers

Lagan Valley A.C.
DSD A.C.

DSD A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier A
Ennis Track
Craughwell A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
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County
Clare

Donegal
Donegal
Antrim
Kilkenny
Antrim

Clare
Westmeath

Kilkenny
Mayo

Kilkenny

Donegal
Antrim

Kilkenny

Antrim

Antrim

Westmeath

Antrim

Laois

Clare

Antrim
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123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Results U20 Men

Ireland

1296 19:25 53 Rory QUILL

1302 19:25 54 Charlie WHITE

1379 19:28 55 Leo MURRAY

1518 19:29 56 Andrew MCGILTON
1506 19:32 57 Ruairi HOLLYWOOD
1558 19:35 58 Cian GORHAM

1563 19:35 59 Ross KILLALEA

1409 19:37 60 Philip MCGEE

1332 19:37 61 Ruairi MCEVOY

1510 19:38 62 Mahad Mohamed EGAAL
1590 19:40 63 Conor FLAHERTY
1368 19:43 64 Aidan MAHER

1505 19:44 65 Ethan DOHERTY
1373 19:47 66 Roman BORKOWSKI HOGAN
1404 19:49 67 Hugo REILLY-STEWART
1416 19:51 68 Frank BUCHANAN
1291 19:52 69 Leon BRADY

1333  19:54 70 Finn CRAIG

1342 19:57 71 Conor SHERWIN
1347 19:57 72 Bobby MORE

1574 19:57 73 Jack LACZAK

1299 19:58 74 Cian HAROLD

1560 19:59 75 Jack DONEGAN

1591 20:01 76 Daniel Ryan ELLIS
1541 20:01 77 Geardid LONG

1554 20:01 78 Christopher KEENAN
1313  20:02 79 Dylan BYRNE

1310 20:02 80 Jamie WHELAN

1370 20:03 81 Finnian LAWTON
1419 20:04 82 John HANLEY

1365 20:06 83 Eoghan O'CONNOR
1329 20:08 84 Joseph RICHARDS
1577 20:08 85 Liam CASSIDY

1390 20:09 86 Daire O'DONNELL
1351 20:09 87 Oscar DURSTON
1583 20:09 88 Ferdia DENNIS MCALEAVY
1573 20:16 89 Diego Tristan CASSIN
1394 20:19 90 Naoise MAC MURCHADHA
1414 20:20 91 Oliver PLAYFAIR
1326 20:20 92 Conor MURPHY

1383 20:21 93 Kieran O'DONOGHUE
1311 20:23 94 Ryan O'NEILL

1572 20:26 95 Timmy HAWKINS
1375 20:28 96 Peter VERLING

1285 20:29 97 Pearse GALLAGHER
1337 20:31 98 Luke MAHON

1524 20:34 99 Mateusz WANIC
1544  20:38 100  Tadhg RYAN

1602 20:41 101  BenGILLEN

1346 20:43 102  Ryan JENKINS

1613 20:43 103 Ethan MCMULLAN
1418 20:45 104  Carlo GOBBER

1376  20:45 105  Shane BYRNE

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Westport A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Westport A.C.

North Cork A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
St Michael College A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St Abbans A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Cork City A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Durrus A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

Cork City A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
North Down AC

St. Coca's A.C.

Kenmare A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Newcastle and District A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier A

Togher A.C.
DSD A.C.
Westport A.C. Mayo
Louth
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
Clonliffe Harrier A
Westport A.C. Mayo
Antrim
Clonliffe Harrier A
St. Abban's A.C Laois
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
Nenagh Olympic
Kilkenny
Louth
Raheny Shamrock
Leevale A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Lucan Harriers
Kilkenny

Lagan Valley A.C.

Togher A.C.
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Ireland
1324 20:50
1290 20:52
1340 20:55
1355 20:56
1320 20:56
1352 20:57
1555 20:57
1385 21:02
1336 21:03
1618 21:05
1609 21:07
1534 21:08
1300 21:10
1338 21:12
1349 21:14
1424 21:14
1325 21:14
1413  21:17
1343  21:18
1364 21:19
1594 21:21
1406 21:24
1548 21:25
1586 21:27
1294 21:28
1307 21:30
1528 21:31
1301 21:33
1405 21:33
1315 21:34
1393 21:39
1350 21:42
1549 21:43
1503 21:44
1570 21:46
1540 21:47
1399 21:47
1509 21:50
1592 2151
1412 21:54
1526 21:54
1305 21:55
1353 21:56
1314 21:58
1344  22:07
1557 22:10
1401 22:12
1501 22:12
1280 22:13
1303 22:18
1515 22:18
1397 22:20
1523 22:23

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Matthew SHIRRAN
Lorcan BENJACAR
Pablo LOZANO
Simon FARRELL
James SMITH
Malachy KENNY
Matthew O'SHEA
Alan MCCUTCHEON
Shea O'DONNELL
Marc Munnelly
Ciaran MCCARROLL
John T KENNY
Dylan KELLY
Donagh CAREY
Tom MCCARTHY
Lorcan MCCANN
Adam VEIGHEY
Patrick MCDAID
Jamie WALLACE
Daniel DOLLARD
Jamie MOLONEY
Krzysztof SOKOL
Richard MCLOUGHLIN
Ted O'GORMAN
Oran MCGOWAN
Jake MATHEWS
Mark SALMON
Cormac WHELAN
Ciaran LOGUE

Eoin DOWLING
Luke SAVAGE
Cillian O'SULLIVAN
Daniel MCLOUGHLIN
Ruairi MCDONNELL
Cian O'BOYLE
Matthew MCCARTHY
Niall MCAUFIELD
Ronan DONOHOE
Sean HAYES

Yasin BRANNIGAN
Christian FINN
Callum DOWNES
Owen GIBBONS
Daniel COSTIGAN
Fionn BEGLEY

Sam O'NEILL

Rhys MCMANUS
Anthony BOYLE
Conan DEMPSEY
Cillian CHAMBERS
Jack WOODS
Daniel DOHERTY
Cillian MURPHY

123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Naas A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Ace A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Greystones and District A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Naas A.C.

Newcastle and District A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Mid Ulster A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Foyle Valley A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Newcastle and District A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Results U20 Men

Clonliffe Harrier A
Mullingar Harriers
Ennis Track

Mullingar Harriers

Mullingar Harriers

Killarney Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harrier B
DSD A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Moy Valley A.C.
Ennis Track

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier B
Nenagh Olympic

Raheny Shamrock

Craughwell A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier B

Lucan Harriers

Westmeath
Clare

Louth

Westmeath

Westmeath

Laois

Laois
Mayo
Clare
Kilkenny

Louth
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Ireland
1392 22:24
1345 22:25
1568 22:30
1328 22:34
1366 22:34
1298 22:36
1425 22:36
1514 22:40
1396 22:54
1378 22:54
1359 22:56
1281 23:08
1304 23:12
1372 23:14
1319 23:16
1341 23:18
1617 23:20
1371  23:20
1531 23:24
1578 23:24
1588 23:28
1321 23:38
1581 23:42
1316 23:48
1420 23:54
1367 23:58
1547 24:10
1322 24:12
1508 24:20
1601 24:27
1511 24:30
1502 24:32
1363 24:56
1360 25:10
1377 25:31
1369 25:55
1318 26:24
1564 26:59

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

Michael CUDDIHY
Finn CAMPBELL
Roman FAHY
Charlie REILLY
Brian HAWKINS
Lucas COLLENDER
Charlie WILSON
Jack QUINN
Reuben CROTHERS
Sam HEGARTY

Ben O'HALLORAN
Oisin FLAVIN
Ciaran CONNOLLY
Fiachra WALL
Cillian O'NEILL
Philip MCCARTAN
Liam O'Connell
Shane O'DUIBHIR
Nathan HARPUR
Alan HARRINGTON
Cian SPILLANE
Sean BEHAN

Sean O'CONCHUIR
Luke GILMARTIN
Caolan MCKENNA
Peter HAWKINS
Will RYAN

Daniel GAHAN
Finbarr COUGHLAN
James ASHLEY
Andrew GAFFNEY
Seamus CLARKE
Darragh MOLONEY
Michael DONNELLY
Ruben CARROLL
Michael MULLINS
Evan KENNEDY
Conleth MULLEN

123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Waterford A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
East Coast A.C
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Togher A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Lake District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Skerries A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
Naas A.C.

North Cork A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.

Ennis Track

Clonliffe Harrier B

Togher A.C.
Ennis Track

DSD A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Leevale A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Naas A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Fergus A.C.

Togher A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harrier B
Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harrier B
Moy Valley A.C.

Togher A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Results U20 Men

Clare

Antrim

Clare

Westmeath

Laois

Mayo

Westmeath
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Ireland

Place
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Place
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Club Team Points
Club

Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harrier A
Nenagh Olympic
Ennis Track

DSD A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Togher A.C.
Clonliffe Harrier B

County Team Points
County

Antrim

Kilkenny

Westmeath

Clare

123.ie National Cross Country

19th November 2023

Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Positions

8, 30, 34, 36
25,31, 38,47
17,24,32,76
1,14, 48, 109
37,42,44,56
15,39,59,71
11, 23, 61, 141
35, 80, 132, 146
55, 105, 168, 193
130, 143, 156, 166

Positions
8,13, 30, 34, 36,41
11, 18, 23, 33,61, 77

15, 39, 59, 71, 108, 119
1, 14, 48, 109, 140, 161

Results U20 Men

Points
108
141
149
172
179
184
236
393
521
595

Points
162
223
411
473
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Ireland

ID Time
1702  36:32
1680 37:09
1689 37:10
1627 37:13
1696 37:54
1690 38:41
1651 39:02
1681 39:11
1646 39:18
1641 39:37
1704 39:48
1653 40:02
1721 40:06
1648 40:23
1655 40:25
1643 40:49
1652 40:58
1717 41:01
1701 41:09
1673 41:13
1670 41:16
1716 41:17
1708 41:17
1722 41:24
1720 41:28
1654 41:32
1691 41:33
1682 41:36
1723 41:41
1649 41:51
1625 42:00
1638 42:07
1710 42:12
1715 42:35
1656 42:39
1659 43:00
1707 43:02
1645 43:13
1709 44:00
1640 44:01
1703 44:10
2092 44:14
1718 44:16
1662 44:19
1629 44:25
1726 45:20
1697 45:28
1679 45:33
1635 45:37
1631 45:47
1719 45:50
1630 46:29
1676 46:54
10
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Position Name

Fiona EVERARD
Mary MULHARE
Danielle DONEGAN
Fionnuala ROSS
Claire FAGAN
Nadine DONEGAN
Grace LYNCH
Cheryl NOLAN

Edel MONAGHAN
Avril DEEGAN
Noémie LEDUC
Meghan RYAN
Nakita BURKE
Cliona MURPHY
Aoife COFFEY

Orla DUFFY

Eimear MAHER
Robyn MCKEE
Sheila O'BYRNE
Alex MURPHY
Roisin O'REILLY
Lucy HOLMES
Niamh MOORE
Noeleen SCANLON
Hannah GILLILAND
Serena TUFFY
Emily GRENNAN
Sinead MCDONALD
Claire MCGUIGAN
Maria MCCAMBRIDGE
Aine O'FARRELL
Deirdre MCDERMOTT
Amy POLLMAN DAAMEN
Niamh CUNNEEN
Sinead LAMBE
Lucy BARRETT

Lisa HEGARTY
Sorcha MCALLISTER
Hannah STEEDS
Sinead CRONIN
Holly CARROLL
Meadbh Moynihan
Natalie HALL
Aisling O'CONNOR
Yuliya TARASOVA
Rachel GIBSON
Susan GLENNON
Niamh MCDONALD
Julie LARKIN
Hannah BROWNE
Catriona EDINGTON
Sarah BATESON
Katie O'BRIEN

123.ie National Cross Country

19th November 2023

Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Team Name

Bandon A.C.

Portlaocise A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Armagh A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St Abbans A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Annadale Striders

Sli Cualann A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

U.C.D.AC.

West Waterford A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Annadale Striders
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Glenmore A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Annadale Striders
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Results Senior & U23 Women

Team Scoring

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Annadale Striders

Leevale A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Annadale Striders

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Annadale Striders

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

County
Cork

Offaly

Offaly
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin

Cork
Donegal

Dublin
Offaly

Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Cork

Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Kilkenny
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123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Results Senior & U23 Women
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Ireland
1711 47:17 54 Grace Anne CULHANE Dooneen A.C.
1686 47:38 55 Nita MCLOUGHLIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly
1678 47:50 56 Aine KINSELLA St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
1647 47:58 57 Aislinn MOORHOUSE Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin
1634 48:18 58 Jools HUGHES Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1620 48:29 59 Olive GLEESON Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
1633 48:30 60 Sarah HAWKSHAW Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1698 49:13 61 Elizabeth EGAN Bree A.C.
1712 51:12 62 Rachel HOSEY Emerald A.C.
1622 52:31 63 Deirdre MCCRAE Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Category Points
1 Dublin City Harriers A.C. 9,10, 14, 16 A 49
2 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7,12, 17, 26 A 62
3 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3,6,27,55 A 91
4 Annadale Striders 18, 25, 43,51 A 137
5 Leevale A.C. 23,37,39,42 A 141
6 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 45,49, 50, 52 A 196
County Team Points
Place County Positions Category Points
1 Dublin 7,9,10,12 A 38
2 Cork 1,11, 23,37 A 72
3 Offaly 3,6,27,55 A 91
U23 Women
ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
1689 37:10:00 1 Danielle DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly
1655 40:25:00 2 Aoife COFFEY Lucan Harriers A.C. Dublin
1652 40:58:00 3 Eimear MAHER Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
1673 41:13:00 4 Alex MURPHY Suncroft A.C.
1670 41:16:00 5 Roisin O'REILLY U.C.D.A.C. Dublin
1716 41:17:00 6 Lucy HOLMES West Waterford A.C.
1720 41:28:00 7 Hannah GILLILAND Annadale Striders Annadale Striders
1710 42:12:00 8 Amy POLLMAN DAAMEN An Riocht A.C.
1715 42:35:00 9 Niamh CUNNEEN Nenagh Olympic A.C.
1703 44:10:00 10 Holly CARROLL Blarney/Inniscara A.C. Cork
1697 45:28:00 11 Susan GLENNON Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers
1679 45:33:00 12 Niamh MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
1719 45:50:00 13 Catriona EDINGTON Annadale Striders Annadale Striders
1630 46:29:00 14 Sarah BATESON Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1634 48:18:00 15 Jools HUGHES Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1712 51:12:00 16 Rachel HOSEY Emerald A.C.
11 Printed at 17:25 19/11/2023



123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Results Senior & U23 Men
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Ireland
ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
1906 31:08 1 Cormac DALTON Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
1930 31:10 2 Kevin MULCAIRE Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
1746 31:14 3 Hugh ARMSTRONG Ballina A.C.

1748 31:18 4 Keelan KILREHILL Moy Valley A.C.

1809 31:30 5 Brian FAY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
1963 31:45 6 Fearghal CURTIN Youghal A.C. Cork
1768 31:55 7 Efrem GIDEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1854 32:11 8 Peter LYNCH Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1934 32:14 9 Darragh MCELHINNEY Bantry A.C. Cork
2016 32:18 10 Andrew MILLIGAN North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers

2017 32:21 11 Finn McNALLY North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers

1932 32:31 12 Oisin SPILLANE Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
1989 32:31 13 Neil JOHNSTON Annadale Striders Annadale Striders Antrim
2084 32:42 14 Conor BRADLEY City of DerryA.C. City of Derry Spartans

1847 32:45 15 Eoin EVERARD Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1767 32:46 16 Cathal DOYLE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1902 32:47 17 Jamie BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
1754 32:47 18 Callum MORGAN CNDR Track Club Antrim
1970 32:48 19 Sean TOBIN Clonmel A.C. Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
1984 32:48 20 David MCGLYNN Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C. Waterford
1999 32:53 21 Matthew LAVERY North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers Antrim
1769 33:08 22 Sean O'LEARY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1994 33:11 23 Eskander TURKI Annadale Striders Annadale Striders Antrim
1856 33:14 24 Cathal O'REILLY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1852 33:15 25 Brian MAHER Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1791 33:19 26 Emmet JENNINGS Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
1933  33:19 27 Jake O'REGAN St.John's A.C. Clare
2004 33:26 28 Sean M MCGINLEY Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
1783 33:26 29 Philip MARRON Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin
2001 33:27 30 Conal MCCAMBRIDGE North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers Antrim
1915 33:29 31 Jack O'LEARY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
1749 33:31 32 Shane BRACKEN Swinford A.C.

1750 33:32 33 Finley DALY Sligo A.C.

1853 33:33 34 Gerry FORDE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1771 33:34 35 Jayme ROSSITER Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1780 33:38 36 John TRAVERS Donore Harriers A.C. Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
2015 33:40 37 Conor DUFFY Glaslough Harriers A.C.

1764 33:44 38 Colm ROONEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1897 33:49 39 Michael MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A Offaly
1763 33:56 40 Sergiu CIOBANU Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
1942  34:00 41 Michael HARTY East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
1967 34:06 42 William MAUNSELL Clonmel A.C. Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
1825 34:07 43 David SCANLON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin
1941 34:12 44 Tim O'DONOGHUE East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
1824 34:14 45 Mitchell BYRNE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin
1945 34:15 46 Paul HARTNETT East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
1819 34:19 47 Daniel STONE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
1944  34:20 48 Anthony FORRISTAL East Cork A.C. East Cork A.C. Cork
1988 34:21 49 Luke DINSMORE Annadale Striders Annadale Striders Antrim
1795 34:32 50 Edward ZUERCHER Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
1810 34:32 51 Stephen FAY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
1735 34:37 52 Jamie FALLON Craughwell A.C. Craughwell A.C. Galway
2018 34:39 53 Conan McCAUGHEY North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers

1850 34:43 54 Jamie GAHAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
1747 34:44 55 Luke JOHNSTON Moy Valley A.C.

1731 34:45 56 Abaas Adam EDRIS Castlegar A.C. Galway
1813 34:48 57 Cillian KIRWAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. B Dublin
1905 34:51 58 Vinny CONNOLLY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
1926 34:51 59 Dylan CASEY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
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Results Senior & U23 Men

Ireland

1818 34:52 60 Shane SPRING Raheny Shamrock A.C.
1778 34:54 61 Josh O'SULLIVAN HOURIHAN Donore Harriers A.C.
1820 34:55 62 Paul STEPHENSON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
1766  34:55 63 Stephen CASHIN Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
1913 34:58 64 Jack MORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
2089 35:04 65 Fintan STEWART City of DerryA.C.

1773 35:05 66 Robert MURPHY Donore Harriers A.C.
1964 35:08 67 Oisin MURRAY An Riocht A.C.

1793 35:09 68 Eanna MOYNIHAN O BRADAIGH Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1812 35:10 69 Juan IGNACIO PENA Raheny Shamrock A.C.
1946 35:11 70 Frank O'BRIEN East Cork A.C.

2005 35:13 71 Oisin TOYE Finn Valley A.C.

1927 35:14 72 Mark HANRAHAN Ennis Track A.C.

2007 35:18 73 Donal FARREN Letterkenny A.C.

1751 35:24 74 Neil MCCARTAN East Down A.C.

1949 35:26 75 John SHINE Leevale A.C.

1770 35:28 76 Eoin PIERCE Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
1740 35:32 77 Aaron BRENNAN Galway City Harriers A.C.
1912 35:39 78 Kevin MOORE Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1937 35:40 79 James HAYES Cork Track Club A.C.

1957 35:43 80 Damien MADIGAN North Cork A.C.

1914 35:46 81 Andrew NEVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1901 35:48 82 Ray HYNES Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1835 35:50 83 Martin HOARE Celbridge A.C.

1958 35:50 84 Jeremiah SHEEHAN North Cork A.C.

2085 35:58 85 Chris FIELDING City of DerryA.C.

1995 36:04 86 James Jack GRACEY Beechmount Harriers A.C.
1961 36:07 87 Darragh MULCAHY St. Finbarrs A.C.

1789 36:09 88 Morgan CLARKSON Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1983 36:11 89 Matteo MARY Waterford A.C.

1979 36:12 90 Pat FITZGERALD Waterford A.C.

1842 36:13 91 James KELLY Castlecomer A.C.

1954 36:14 92 Ben SMITH Leevale A.C.

1858 36:14 93 Cian MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
2086 36:14 94 John LENEHAN City of DerryA.C.

1848 36:16 95 James LEDINGHAM Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
2003 36:17 96 Cathaoir PURVIS North Belfast Harriers
1807 36:19 97 David ROONEY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
1951 36:20 98 Conor MCCAULEY Leevale A.C.

1953 36:23 99 Heywood RICHARDSON Leevale A.C.

1744 36:24 100 David MAHON Galway City Harriers A.C.
1760 36:26 101 Conor DEANE Brothers Pearse A.C.
1960 36:30 102  John MEADE St. Finbarrs A.C.

1950 36:31 103 Mark WALSH Leevale A.C.

1870 36:31 104 Marcus CLARKE Ratoath A.C.

1998 36:32 105  Philip GOSS North Belfast Harriers
2088 36:35 106 Declan REED City of DerryA.C.

1924 36:38 107 Rory CHESSER Ennis Track A.C.

1928 36:42 108  Jamie KELLY Ennis Track A.C.

1790 36:43 109  David GORMLEY Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1792 36:45 110  Michael MCCARTHY Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1955 36:49 111 Michael HERLIHY North Cork A.C.

1752 36:51 112 Peter CARTY CNDR Track Club

1980 36:52 113 Noel MURPHY Waterford A.C.

2013  36:57 114  Ashley DIXON North Down A.C.

1841 36:58 115  Alexander WALLACE St. Coca's A.C.

1975 37:02 116  Emmet MCNAMARA Fethard A.C.

1745 37:05 117  Barry SHEIL Longford A.C.

1909 37:05 118  James KEEGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1805 37:07 119 Daniel O'BRIEN Lusk A.C.
13

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
City of Derry Spartans
Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
East Cork A.C. Cork
Donegal
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Donegal
Antrim
Leevale A.C. Cork
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
Cork Track Club A.C. Cork
North Cork A.C. Cork
Mullingar Harriers B Westmeath
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
Kildare
North Cork A.C. Cork
City of Derry Spartans
Antrim
Cork
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
Waterford A.C. Waterford
Waterford A.C. Waterford
Kilkenny
Leevale A.C. Cork
City of Derry Spartans
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  Kilkenny
North Belfast Harriers Antrim
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A Dublin
Leevale A.C. Cork
Leevale A.C. Cork
Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
Brothers Pearse A.C. Dublin
Cork
Leevale A.C. Cork
North Belfast Harriers Antrim
City of Derry Spartans
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
North Cork A.C. Cork
Antrim
Waterford A.C. Waterford
North Down A.C. Down
Kildare
Tipperary
Mullingar Harriers B Westmeath
Dublin
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1826
1965
1837
1976
1806
1956
1775
2006
1985
1804
1936
1836
1972
1811
1839
1862
1939
1830
1815
1947
1860
1872
1962
1822
1959
1846
1978
1884
1849
1840
1952
1844
2012
1871
1917
1799
2087
1741
1986
1536
1855
1903
1865
1867
1817
1788
1823
1801
1987
1879
1802
1777
1977
1900
2011
1821
1920
1851
1935
1982

14

37:10
37:15
37:16
37:22
37:25
37:30
37:31
37:37
37:39
37:44
37:48
37:53
37:59
38:00
38:00
38:09
38:11
38:15
38:18
38:23
38:24
38:34
38:40
38:43
38:47
38:57
38:58
39:01
39:02
39:05
39:11
39:27
39:27
39:34
39:35
39:38
39:40
39:44
39:45
39:46
39:47
39:48
40:01
40:16
40:31
40:36
40:38
40:45
40:55
40:57
40:58
41:01
41:01
41:11
41:14
41:16
41:17
41:21
41:31
41:32

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Karoldavid CRONIN
Jack O'LEARY
Stephen CONROY
Louis RICE

Kevin MORIARTY
Michael MCMAHON
John CLEARY
Pauric MCKINNEY
Fergus O'BRIEN
Dylan WRIGHT
Barry DONOVAN
Brian CONROY
Barry HARTNETT
Robert FREWEN
Gavin KELLY

Conor MATTHEWS
Ruairi MANNING
Paul O'BEIRNE
Dylan O'BRIEN
John SPELMAN
William FOX
Thomas LUPTON
Peter HANRAHAN
David POWER
John GOGGIN
Dean ROWE

James TANNER
Jonathan DUNNE
Padraig RUANE
Dean RYAN
Nathan O'LEARY
Joe KEOHANE
Daniel DINES
Aaron GETTY
Kevin MORRIS
Geoffrey ALEXANDRE
Sean MELARKEY
Conor BYRNE
Mark PRICE
Matthew HOLLAND
Eamonn O'CONNOR
Andy BOYHAN
Aaron SPAIGHT
Oisin HUGHES
Conall ROGERS
Gavin CALLERY

Lee BYRNE

Conor GALVIN
Mark BLACKWELL
Brenden DONAGHER
James MCKENNA
Eoin GORMLEY
Conor KEATING
Alan CROWLEY
Francis MARSH
Jonathan HUGHES
John MCGRATH
Graham BOURNE
Joseph DALY

Dylan DUNPHY

123.ie National Cross Country

19th November 2023

Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Sportsworld A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Clane A.C.

Fethard A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North Cork A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Cork Track Club A.C.
Clane A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clane A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
East Cork A.C.

St Abbans A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Togher A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Gowran A.C.

North Down A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Croghan A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

City of DerryA.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Results Senior & U23 Men

Sportsworld RC
Clane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
North Cork A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.
Clane A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Clane A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.
Sportsworld RC

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
East Cork A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A

Leevale A.C.
Gowran A.C.
North Down A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers B
Dunleer A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers B
North Down A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
United Striders A.C.

Waterford A.C.
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Dublin

Kildare
Tipperary
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Donegal
Waterford
Dublin
Cork
Kildare
Tipperary
Dublin
Kildare
Louth
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Cork

Offaly
Cork
Dublin
Cork
Kilkenny
Tipperary
Offaly
Kilkenny
Kildare
Cork
Kilkenny
Down

Wexford
Dublin

Galway
Waterford
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Westmeath
Louth
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Waterford
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary
Westmeath
Down
Dublin
Wexford
Kilkenny
Cork
Waterford



123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Results Senior & U23 Men
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1833 41:51 180  Stephen O'DONNELL Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld RC Dublin
2002 41:55 181  Brendan MCCAMBRIDGE North Belfast Harriers North Belfast Harriers Antrim
1888 41:56 182  Micheal O'BRIEN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A Offaly
1843 42:02 183  John COADY Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
1938 42:15 184 Matthew CROWLEY Cork Track Club A.C. Cork Track Club A.C. Cork
1916 42:16 185  Pat FOLEY Croghan A.C. Wexford
1733  42:20 186 Fergus KELLY Craughwell A.C. Craughwell A.C. Galway
1966 42:21 187  Patrick ROCHE Carrick-on-Suir A.C. Tipperary
1535 42:24 188  Cillian DUNNE Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
1922 42:28 189  Pat O'CALLAGHAN United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
1787 42:34 190  Adriele PRINA MELLO Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
1859 42:43 191  Patrick MCLOUGHLIN Oughaval A.C.

1758 43:01 192 Brian FURY Brothers Pearse A.C. Brothers Pearse A.C. Dublin
1890 43:33 193  Liam BYRNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers B Offaly
1971 43:38 194  Tom O'CONNELL Dundrum A.C. Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
1918 43:45 195  George DELANEY United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
1883 43:50 196 Darren BUTLER Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers B Offaly
1834 43:54 197  Paul NAGLE Tallaght A.C. Dublin
1845 43:57 198  James O'REILLY Gowran A.C. Gowran A.C. Kilkenny
1808 44:09 199  Davey DUANE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. B Dublin
1798 44:13 200  Conor O'LOUGHLIN Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
1981 44:13 201  Conor CAVANAGH Waterford A.C. Waterford A.C. Waterford
2010 44:23 202 Andy LOWRY North Down A.C. North Down A.C. Down
1827 44:49 203  Gavin FINLAY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld RC Dublin
1919 45:11 204  John HICKEY United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C. Wexford
1832 45:13 205  Michael CUNNINGHAM Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld RC Dublin
2009 45:23 206  Alasdair MAIR North Down A.C. North Down A.C. Down
1877 45:27 207  Brian DUFFY Edenderry A.C. Edenderry A.C. Offaly
1973 45:30 208 Gerry O'NEILL Dundrum A.C. Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
1878 45:42 209  Gerard CLEARY Naomh Mhuire A.C. Offaly
1969 45:49 210 Michael MCNAMARA Clonmel A.C. Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
1889 47:04 211  Glen FINLAY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers B Offaly
1974 47:25 212 Jim HALLEY Dundrum A.C. Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
1772 48:26 213 Kishor SHELAKE Donore Harriers A.C. Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
1893 49:23 214  Sean REYNOLDS Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers B Offaly
1876 52:57 215  Glen MANGAN Edenderry A.C. Edenderry A.C. Offaly
1874 54:25 216  Shaun BULL Edenderry A.C. Edenderry A.C. Offaly
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Club Team Points

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers

Ennis Track A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
East Cork A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Donore Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Leevale A.C.

North Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Cork Track Club A.C.
Mullingar Harriers B
Gowran A.C.
Sportsworld RC

North Down A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Tullamore Harriers B

County Team Points
County
Dublin
Antrim
Kilkenny
Cork
Westmeath
Clare
Tipperary
Waterford
Galway
Kildare
Offaly
Wexford

123.ie National Cross Country
19th November 2023
Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Positions

8, 15, 24, 25

10, 11, 21, 30
7,16,22,35
1,17,31,58
2,12,59,72
5,47,51, 60
41,44, 46, 48

26, 50, 68, 88

14, 65, 85, 94

36, 61, 66, 126
43,45, 62, 143
20, 89, 90, 113
75, 92, 98, 99

80, 84, 111, 125
57,133, 138, 199
79, 130, 136, 184
81,118, 161,173
145, 151, 159, 183
120, 137, 180, 203
114, 152,174, 202
155, 167, 170, 200
132, 194, 208, 212
176, 189, 195, 204
193, 196, 211, 214

Positions

5,7,16, 22,26, 29

13, 18, 21, 23, 30, 49

8, 15, 24, 25, 34,54
6,9,41, 44, 46, 48
1,17,31,58,64,78
2,12,27,59,72,107

19, 42,116, 123, 132, 146
20, 89, 90, 113, 128, 158
52,56, 77,100, 157, 186
83, 115, 122,131, 134, 149
39, 141, 147, 169, 182, 193
154, 176, 185, 189, 195, 204

Results Senior & U23 Men

Category
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Points
72
72
80

107
145
163
179
232
258
289
293
312
364
400
527
529
533
638
640
642
692
746
764
814

Points
105
154
160
194
249
279
578
598
628
734
871

1103
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ID

1963
1932
1754
1999
1856
2004
1897
1945
1819
1810
1747
1926
1818
1964
1793
1946
2005
1927
1740
1995
1789
1983
1870
1928
1752
1805
1965
1775
1862
1939
1947
1860
1978
2012
1871
1865
1817
1987
1935
2002
1938

17

Time

31:45:00
32:31:00
32:47:00
32:53:00
33:14:00
33:26:00
33:49:00
34:15:00
34:19:00
34:32:00
34:44:00
34:51:00
34:52:00
35:08:00
35:09:00
35:11:00
35:13:00
35:14:00
35:32:00
36:04:00
36:09:00
36:11:00
36:31:00
36:42:00
36:51:00
37:07:00
37:15:00
37:31:00
38:09:00
38:11:00
38:23:00
38:24:00
38:58:00
39:27:00
39:34:00
40:01:00
40:31:00
40:55:00
41:31:00
41:55:00
42:15:00

Position

1
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U23 Men

Name

Fearghal CURTIN
Oisin SPILLANE
Callum MORGAN
Matthew LAVERY
Cathal O'REILLY
Sean M MCGINLEY
Michael MURPHY
Paul HARTNETT
Daniel STONE
Stephen FAY

Luke JOHNSTON
Dylan CASEY
Shane SPRING
Oisin MURRAY
Eanna MOYNIHAN O BRADAIGH
Frank O'BRIEN
Oisin TOYE

Mark HANRAHAN
Aaron BRENNAN
James Jack GRACEY
Morgan CLARKSON
Matteo MARY
Marcus CLARKE
Jamie KELLY

Peter CARTY
Daniel O'BRIEN
Jack O'LEARY

John CLEARY
Conor MATTHEWS
Ruairi MANNING
John SPELMAN
William FOX
James TANNER
Daniel DINES
Aaron GETTY
Aaron SPAIGHT
Conall ROGERS
Mark BLACKWELL
Joseph DALY
Brendan MCCAMBRIDGE
Matthew CROWLEY

123.ie National Cross Country

19th November 2023

Gowran Demesne, Kilkenny

Team Name

Youghal A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

CNDR Track Club

North Belfast Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

CNDR Track Club

Lusk A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.

East Cork A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
North Down A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Cork Track Club A.C.

Results Senior & U23 Men

Team Scoring

Ennis Track A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A
East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Ennis Track A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.
East Cork A.C.

North Down A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

North Belfast Harriers
Cork Track Club A.C.

County
Cork
Clare
Antrim
Antrim
Kilkenny
Donegal
Offaly
Cork
Dublin
Dublin

Clare
Dublin

Dublin
Cork
Donegal
Clare
Galway
Antrim
Dublin
Waterford

Clare
Antrim
Dublin

Dublin
Louth
Cork
Cork

Tipperary
Down

Louth
Dublin
Waterford
Cork
Antrim
Cork
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